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1234 2019 UNICEF Unknown 28 November, 2019 Iraq Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Psychosocial assistance Open - Intake Stage

1189 2019 IOM 2018 Unknown 18 November, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

1200 2019 IOM 02 October 2019 18 November, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Emergency medical 

assistance

Open - Investigation Ongoing

1220 2019 UNICEF 2013 Unknown 13 November, 2019 Belgium Male Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

983 2019 WFP 2019 October 5 November, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Unknown Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

1219 2019 UNICEF 2019 Unknown 30 October, 2019 Jordan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

1235 2019 UNICEF 2019 Unknown 16 October, 2019 Jordan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Other Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

1194 2019 IOM Unknown 10 October, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

945 2019 UNHCR Unknown 27 September, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Other Other Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

944 2019 UNHCR Unknown 23 September, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Other Other Investigation Ongoing General medical 

assistance,Counseling,Psy

chosocial assistance

Open - Investigation Ongoing

943 2019 UNHCR Unknown 23 September, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

1229 2019 UNICEF 2019 September 21 September, 2019 Bangladesh Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Closed under other 

circumstances

Emergency medical 

assistance,Counseling,Leg

al assistance,Secure 

shelters

Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

899 2019 UNICEF Unknown 21 September, 2019 Bangladesh Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

General medical 

assistance,Safe 

house,Psychosocial 

assistance

Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

940 2019 UNHCR Unknown 17 September, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Other Other Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

941 2019 UNHCR Unknown 17 September, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Other Other Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

939 2019 UNHCR Unknown 16 September, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

938 2019 UNHCR 10 January 2019 12 September, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Other Other Preliminary Assessment Unknown Open - Intake Stage

897 2019 UNICEF Unknown 12 September, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Other Other Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Unknown To be confirmed

1227 2019 UNICEF 2018 Unknown 10 September, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Investigation Ongoing No - victim unidentified Open - Preliminary Assessment

1182 2019 IOM Unknown 9 September, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Secure 

shelters,Psychosocial 

assistance

Open - Investigation Ongoing

1180 2019 IOM 04 July 2019 5 September, 2019 Bangladesh Female Unknown Unknown Unknown Unsubstantiated Other Closed - unsubstantiated

937 2019 UNHCR Unknown 4 September, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

936 2019 UNHCR Unknown 4 September, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Unknown Unknown Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

935 2019 UNHCR Unknown 3 September, 2019 Tanzania Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

919 2019 UNHCR Unknown 2 September, 2019 South Sudan Female Unknown Other Other Preliminary Assessment Counseling Open - Intake Stage

1177 2019 UNICEF 2019 Unknown 2 September, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Medical care for the baby Open - Intake Stage

1178 2019 IOM Unknown 29 August, 2019 Unknown Unknown Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Disciplinary Process Ongoing 

[post-investigation]

898 2019 UNICEF Unknown 29 August, 2019 Congo Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

General medical 

assistance

To be confirmed

934 2019 UNHCR Unknown 28 August, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Preliminary Assessment Counseling Open - Intake Stage

1225 2019 UNICEF Unknown 28 August, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Closed under other 

circumstances

General medical 

assistance

Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

933 2019 UNHCR Unknown 23 August, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

345 2019 UNICEF Unknown 23 August, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Investigation Ongoing Other Open - Investigation Ongoing

932 2019 UNHCR Unknown 22 August, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Other Other Preliminary Assessment Unknown Open - Intake Stage

IMPLEMENTING PARTNERS
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896 2019 UNICEF Unknown 21 August, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Closed under other 

circumstances

Unknown Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

931 2019 UNHCR 2019 June 19 August, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

930 2019 UNHCR Unknown 13 August, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

923 2019 IOM Unknown 9 August, 2019 Cameroon Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

929 2019 UNHCR Unknown 8 August, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

1223 2019 UNICEF Unknown 7 August, 2019 Pakistan Unknown Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Closed under other 

circumstances

General medical 

assistance,Assisted 

relocation

Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

926 2019 UNHCR Unknown 5 August, 2019 Tanzania Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

344 2019 UNICEF 2018 July 2 August, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Unknown Other To be confirmed

918 2019 UNHCR Unknown 30 July, 2019 Tanzania Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

500 2019 UNICEF Unknown 28 July, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Other Other Substantiated No - victim unidentified To be confirmed

562 2019 UNICEF 2016 Unknown 28 July, 2019 Jordan Female Adult Other Other Unsubstantiated No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - unsubstantiated

563 2019 UNICEF 2016 Unknown 28 July, 2019 Jordan Female Adult Other Other Unsubstantiated No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - unsubstantiated

564 2019 UNICEF 2016 Unknown 28 July, 2019 Jordan Female Adult Other Other Unsubstantiated No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - unsubstantiated

565 2019 UNICEF 2016 Unknown 28 July, 2019 Jordan Female Adult Other Other Unsubstantiated No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - unsubstantiated

566 2019 UNICEF 2016 Unknown 28 July, 2019 Jordan Female Adult Other Other Unsubstantiated No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - unsubstantiated

498 2019 UNICEF 2018 October 28 July, 2019 Jordan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed for other 

violations

496 2019 UNICEF Unknown 28 July, 2019 Jordan Female Child (under 18)Other Other Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

497 2019 UNICEF Unknown 28 July, 2019 Jordan Female Child (under 18)Other Other Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

495 2019 UNICEF 2019 June 28 July, 2019 Syrian Arab Republic Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Preliminary Assessment No - victim unreachable Open - Preliminary Assessment

499 2019 UNICEF 2016 Unknown 28 July, 2019 Jordan Male Adult Other Other Unsubstantiated No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - unsubstantiated

559 2019 UNICEF 2016 Unknown 28 July, 2019 Jordan Male Adult Other Other Unsubstantiated No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - unsubstantiated

560 2019 UNICEF 2016 Unknown 28 July, 2019 Jordan Male Adult Other Other Unsubstantiated No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - unsubstantiated

561 2019 UNICEF 2016 Unknown 28 July, 2019 Jordan Male Adult Other Other Unsubstantiated No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - unsubstantiated

895 2019 UNICEF Unknown 26 July, 2019 South Sudan Female Unknown Other Other Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Other To be confirmed

914 2019 UNHCR Unknown 25 July, 2019 Kenya Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

913 2019 UNHCR Unknown 21 July, 2019 Rwanda Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

912 2019 UNHCR Unknown 17 July, 2019 Jordan Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

911 2019 UNHCR Unknown 15 July, 2019 Nigeria Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing General medical 

assistance,Counseling,Un

known

Open - Investigation Ongoing

910 2019 UNHCR Unknown 12 July, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Investigation Ongoing General medical 

assistance,Counseling,Un

known

Open - Investigation Ongoing

907 2019 UNHCR Unknown 10 July, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Unsubstantiated Counseling,Unknown To be confirmed

905 2019 UNHCR Unknown 10 July, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unsubstantiated Counseling,Unknown To be confirmed

482 2019 UNHCR Unknown 28 June, 2019 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing
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488 2019 UNICEF 15 June 2019 28 June, 2019 Mozambique Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape TBD Other To be confirmed

485 2019 UNICEF Unknown 25 June, 2019 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

454 2019 IOM Unknown 24 June, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

480 2019 UNHCR Unknown 24 June, 2019 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Preliminary Assessment Unknown Open - Preliminary Assessment

486 2019 UNICEF Unknown 19 June, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Substantiated Other Closed - subject dismissed

437 2019 WFP Unknown 19 June, 2019 Somalia Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

1237 2019 UNICEF 2018 Unknown 18 June, 2019 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Unknown Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

436 2019 WFP Unknown 18 June, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Other Open - Investigation Ongoing

453 2019 IOM 2018 November 12 June, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

479 2019 UNHCR Unknown 11 June, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Preliminary Assessment Counseling Open - Preliminary Assessment

478 2019 UNHCR Unknown 7 June, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Other Other Preliminary Assessment Counseling Open - Preliminary Assessment

489 2019 UNICEF 2019 Unknown 3 June, 2019 Central African RepublicFemale Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Unknown Other To be confirmed

476 2019 UNHCR Unknown 31 May, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Preliminary Assessment Counseling Open - Preliminary Assessment

475 2019 UNHCR Unknown 29 May, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

433 2019 UNFPA 2019 April 24 May, 2019 South Sudan Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

1221 2019 UNICEF  Unknown 24 May, 2019 Yemen Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Closed under other 

circumstances

No - victim unidentified Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

432 2019 UNFPA 2019 May 23 May, 2019 Bangladesh Female Adult Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

473 2019 UNHCR Unknown 23 May, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Other Other Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

472 2019 UNHCR Unknown 23 May, 2019 Bangladesh Female Unknown Other Other Preliminary Assessment Counseling Open - Preliminary Assessment

471 2019 UNHCR Unknown 20 May, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Other Other Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

470 2019 UNHCR Unknown 16 May, 2019 Turkey Female Unknown Unknown Unknown Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

483 2019 UNHCR Unknown 13 May, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Unsubstantiated Counseling Closed - unsubstantiated

469 2019 UNHCR Unknown 8 May, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Preliminary Assessment Counseling Open - Preliminary Assessment

468 2019 UNHCR 2018 November 7 May, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Other Other Unsubstantiated Counseling Closed - unsubstantiated

1236 2019 UNICEF 2019 January 5 May, 2019 Central African RepublicFemale Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Emergency medical 

assistance,Psychosocial 

assistance

To be confirmed

1231 2019 UNICEF 2019 May 3 May, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Counseling Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

441 2019 UNICEF Unknown 3 May, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Unknown Psychosocial assistance To be confirmed

558 2019 UNICEF Unknown 3 May, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Unknown Psychosocial assistance To be confirmed

440 2019 UNICEF 07 April 2019 27 April, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Substantiated General medical 

assistance

Closed - subject dismissed

467 2019 UNHCR Unknown 25 April, 2019 Iraq Female Child (under 18)Other Other Preliminary Assessment Counseling Open - Preliminary Assessment

484 2019 UNHCR Unknown 25 April, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

493 2019 UNICEF 2018 August 25 April, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Counseling Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

567 2019 UNICEF 2018 August 25 April, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Counseling Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

568 2019 UNICEF 2018 August 25 April, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Counseling Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

438 2019 UNICEF Unknown 24 April, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

464 2019 UNHCR 23 April 2019 23 April, 2019 Bangladesh Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

444 2019 UNRWA 2019 April 21 April, 2019 Jordan Male Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

463 2019 UNHCR 2019 January 18 April, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

1233 2019 UNICEF Unknown 18 April, 2019 Iraq Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

No - victim unidentified To be confirmed

461 2019 UNHCR 2019 March 17 April, 2019 Bangladesh Female Adult Sexual Abuse Rape Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing
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462 2019 UNHCR Unknown 17 April, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Other Other Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

459 2019 UNHCR 2019 February 8 April, 2019 Ethiopia Female Child (under 18)Other Other Preliminary Assessment Counseling Open - Preliminary Assessment

458 2019 UNHCR Unknown 5 April, 2019 Lebanon Female Unknown Unknown Unknown Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

457 2019 UNHCR Unknown 2 April, 2019 Jordan Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

456 2019 UNHCR Unknown 1 April, 2019 Ethiopia Female Unknown Unknown Unknown Unsubstantiated Counseling Closed - unsubstantiated

342 2019 UNHCR Unknown 28 March, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

341 2019 UNHCR Unknown 27 March, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Preliminary Assessment Unknown Open - Preliminary Assessment

340 2019 UNHCR Unknown 22 March, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Preliminary Assessment Unknown Open - Preliminary Assessment

339 2019 UNHCR Unknown 21 March, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Closed under other 

circumstances

Unknown Closed - insufficient info

1230 2019 UNICEF 2019 Unknown 20 March, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Psychosocial assistance Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

337 2019 UNHCR 02 March 2019 19 March, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Other Other Preliminary Assessment Unknown Open - Preliminary Assessment

959 2019 UNICEF 2018 July 12 March, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

General medical 

assistance,Psychosocial 

assistance,Medical care 

for the baby

Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

336 2019 UNICEF Unknown 6 March, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Unknown Unknown Investigation Ongoing No - victim unidentified Open - Investigation Ongoing

315 2019 UNHCR Unknown 5 March, 2019 Argentina Female Adult Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Preliminary Assessment Unknown Open - Preliminary Assessment

316 2019 UNHCR Unknown 5 March, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

314 2019 UNHCR Unknown 1 March, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Other Other Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

390 2019 UNHCR Unknown 1 March, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Other Other Investigation Ongoing Psychosocial assistance Open - Investigation Ongoing

313 2019 UNHCR 10 February 2019 21 February, 2019 Ethiopia Female Adult Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

312 2019 UNHCR 20 September 2018 21 February, 2019 Somalia Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

311 2019 UNHCR Unknown 20 February, 2019 South Sudan Female Adult Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

310 2019 UNHCR Unknown 20 February, 2019 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

308 2019 UNHCR Unknown 15 February, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

309 2019 UNHCR 2018 January 15 February, 2019 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

307 2019 UNHCR Unknown 15 February, 2019 Tanzania Unknown Adult Sexual Abuse Rape Unknown Counseling To be confirmed

293 2019 UNOPS 2015 March 15 February, 2019 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

343 2019 UNICEF Unknown 14 February, 2019 Democratic Republic of CongoFemale Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unknown Other To be confirmed

288 2019 UNOPS Unknown 14 February, 2019 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

306 2019 UNHCR Unknown 12 February, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

305 2019 UNHCR 23 December 2018 7 February, 2019 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

290 2019 UNOPS 2017 Unknown 7 February, 2019 Myanmar Male Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

291 2019 UNOPS 2017 Unknown 7 February, 2019 Myanmar Male Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

292 2019 UNOPS 2017 Unknown 7 February, 2019 Myanmar Male Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

303 2019 UNHCR 30 December 2018 31 January, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Other Other Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

431 2019 UNFPA 2018 June 30 January, 2019 Mozambique Female Unknown Other Other Preliminary Assessment Legal assistance Open - Preliminary Assessment

389 2019 UNHCR 21 June 2018 30 January, 2019 Unknown Unknown Unknown Other Other Unsubstantiated Counseling Closed - unsubstantiated

295 2019 UNHCR 2017 Unknown 29 January, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Preliminary Assessment Unknown Open - Preliminary Assessment

299 2019 UNHCR Unknown 24 January, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Unknown Unknown Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

333 2019 UNICEF 2018 May 24 January, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Transactional Sex Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

No - victim unidentified Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

297 2019 UNHCR Unknown 23 January, 2019 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

298 2019 UNHCR Unknown 23 January, 2019 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown To be confirmed
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297 2019 UNHCR Unknown 23 January, 2019 Yemen Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

298 2019 UNHCR Unknown 23 January, 2019 Yemen Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

384 2019 IOM 2019 January 21 January, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Unknown To be confirmed

383 2019 IOM Unknown 15 January, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Investigation Ongoing No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Open - Investigation Ongoing

294 2019 UNHCR 15 January 2019 15 January, 2019 Unknown Female Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

435 2019 UNFPA 16 December 2018 8 January, 2019 Unknown Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Preliminary Assessment Unknown Open - Preliminary Assessment

301 2019 UNHCR Unknown 1 January, 2019 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

391 2019 UNHCR Unknown 1 January, 2019 Unknown Unknown Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

889 2018 UNHCR Unknown 27 December, 2018 Iraq Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Closed under other 

circumstances

No - victim unidentified Closed - details to be provided

887 2018 UNHCR Unknown 21 December, 2018 Tanzania Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Closed under other 

circumstances

Counseling Closed - details to be provided

886 2018 UNHCR 2018 February 18 December, 2018 Tanzania Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

885 2018 UNHCR Unknown 12 December, 2018 Uganda Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

884 2018 UNHCR 2018 October 11 December, 2018 Angola Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Investigation Ongoing Emergency medical 

assistance

Open - Investigation Ongoing

883 2018 UNHCR Unknown 11 December, 2018 Angola Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Counseling Closed - subject dismissed

878 2018 UNHCR Unknown 10 December, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

882 2018 UNHCR Unknown 10 December, 2018 Kenya Male Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing No - victim unreachable Open - Investigation Ongoing

876 2018 UNHCR Unknown 6 December, 2018 Ethiopia Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Preliminary Assessment Counseling Open - Preliminary Assessment

877 2018 UNHCR Unknown 6 December, 2018 Ethiopia Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Preliminary Assessment Counseling Open - Preliminary Assessment

875 2018 UNHCR Unknown 28 November, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

874 2018 UNHCR 2018 November 28 November, 2018 Bangladesh Male Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Closed under other 

circumstances

Counseling Closed - subject separated/resigned 

from Organization before or during 

investigation

617 2018 UNICEF 25 October 2018 27 November, 2018 Democratic Republic of CongoFemale Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Investigation Ongoing Counseling,Psychosocial 

assistance

Open - Investigation Ongoing

615 2018 UNICEF 13 November 2018 26 November, 2018 Democratic Republic of CongoFemale Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Investigation Ongoing General medical 

assistance,Counseling,Co

mmunity 

center,Psychosocial 

assistance

Open - Investigation Ongoing

619 2018 UNICEF 2018 Unknown 21 November, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Preliminary Assessment General medical 

assistance,Psychosocial 

assistance

Open - Preliminary Assessment

621 2018 UNICEF 2018 Unknown 21 November, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Preliminary Assessment General medical 

assistance,Psychosocial 

assistance

Open - Preliminary Assessment

872 2018 UNHCR Unknown 19 November, 2018 Zambia Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

871 2018 UNHCR Unknown 13 November, 2018 Kenya Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unsubstantiated Counseling Closed - unsubstantiated
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870 2018 UNHCR 2018 November 13 November, 2018 Egypt Unknown Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Unsubstantiated Counseling Closed - unsubstantiated

611 2018 UNICEF 01 November 2018 12 November, 2018 Democratic Republic of CongoFemale Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Investigation Ongoing Psychosocial assistance Open - Investigation Ongoing

869 2018 UNHCR 2018 October 7 November, 2018 Tanzania Female Adult Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Closed under other 

circumstances

Counseling Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

406 2018 WFP 2018 July 6 November, 2018 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Psychosocial assistance Closed - subject dismissed

868 2018 UNHCR Unknown 30 October, 2018 Jordan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of child 

prostitution

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

863 2018 UNHCR Unknown 25 October, 2018 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

862 2018 UNHCR Unknown 25 October, 2018 Somalia Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unsubstantiated No - victim unidentified Closed - unsubstantiated

864 2018 UNHCR Unknown 25 October, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

579 2018 UNOPS Unknown 24 October, 2018 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

580 2018 UNOPS Unknown 24 October, 2018 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

958 2018 UNHCR Unknown 23 October, 2018 South Sudan Unknown Unknown Other Other Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

861 2018 UNHCR Unknown 15 October, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

860 2018 UNHCR 2018 March 5 October, 2018 Uganda Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

857 2018 UNHCR Unknown 4 October, 2018 Kenya Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

858 2018 UNHCR Unknown 4 October, 2018 Kenya Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

859 2018 UNHCR Unknown 4 October, 2018 Kenya Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

856 2018 UNHCR Unknown 4 October, 2018 Greece Female Unknown Other Other Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

957 2018 UNHCR Unknown 28 September, 2018 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Other Other Closed under other 

circumstances

Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

956 2018 UNHCR Unknown 27 September, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Other Other Closed under other 

circumstances

Counseling Closed - details to be provided

851 2018 UNHCR Unknown 25 September, 2018 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Closed under other 

circumstances

Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

849 2018 UNHCR Unknown 25 September, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Closed under other 

circumstances

Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

853 2018 UNHCR Unknown 25 September, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Closed under other 

circumstances

Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

848 2018 UNHCR Unknown 24 September, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

410 2018 WFP 2018 September 21 September, 2018 India Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Unknown Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

846 2018 UNHCR Unknown 20 September, 2018 Jordan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

845 2018 UNHCR 2018 August 14 September, 2018 Mexico Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unsubstantiated No - victim unreachable Closed - unsubstantiated

844 2018 UNHCR 2018 May 13 September, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Counseling Closed - subject dismissed

855 2018 UNHCR 2018 May 13 September, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

854 2018 UNHCR 2017 Unknown 3 September, 2018 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Counseling Closed - subject dismissed

841 2018 UNHCR 2017 July 3 September, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Substantiated Counseling Closed - subject dismissed

842 2018 UNHCR Unknown 3 September, 2018 Kenya Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Counseling To be confirmed
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574 2018 UNOPS 2015 Unknown 31 August, 2018 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

575 2018 UNOPS 2015 Unknown 31 August, 2018 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

576 2018 UNOPS 2015 Unknown 31 August, 2018 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

577 2018 UNOPS 2015 Unknown 31 August, 2018 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

840 2018 UNHCR Unknown 27 August, 2018 Jordan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

836 2018 UNHCR 2018 August 22 August, 2018 Bangladesh Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

837 2018 UNHCR Unknown 22 August, 2018 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

610 2018 UNICEF 2017 September 15 August, 2018 Lebanon Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Closed under other 

circumstances

No - victim declined Closed - SEA charges dropped

835 2018 UNHCR Unknown 14 August, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

954 2018 UNHCR 2018 July 8 August, 2018 Afghanistan Female Adult Other Other Closed under other 

circumstances

Counseling Closed - subject dismissed

832 2018 UNHCR Unknown 6 August, 2018 Iraq Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Closed under other 

circumstances

Counseling Closed - details to be provided

830 2018 UNHCR Unknown 6 August, 2018 Jordan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing No - victim unidentified Open - Investigation Ongoing

831 2018 UNHCR Unknown 6 August, 2018 Jordan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing No - victim unidentified Open - Investigation Ongoing

409 2018 WFP 2016 Unknown 4 August, 2018 Mauritania Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Substantiated Counseling Closed - subject dismissed

527 2018 OCHA Unknown 26 July, 2018 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

825 2018 UNHCR 2018 February 18 July, 2018 Egypt Female Adult Sexual Abuse Rape Unsubstantiated Counseling Closed - unsubstantiated

824 2018 UNHCR Unknown 17 July, 2018 Afghanistan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

952 2018 UNHCR Unknown 16 July, 2018 Kenya Female Child (under 18)Other Other Substantiated Counseling Closed - subject dismissed

823 2018 UNHCR 2018 June 9 July, 2018 Tanzania Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Unsubstantiated Counseling Closed - unsubstantiated

420 2018 WFP Unknown 28 June, 2018 Nigeria Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - subject dismissed

666 2018 IOM 2018 May 25 June, 2018 Unknown Female Adult Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Closed under other 

circumstances

Safe house Closed - subject dismissed

821 2018 UNHCR Unknown 25 June, 2018 Kenya Female Adult Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Substantiated No - victim unidentified To be confirmed

822 2018 UNHCR Unknown 25 June, 2018 Zambia Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unsubstantiated No - victim unidentified Closed - unsubstantiated

817 2018 UNHCR 2018 April 18 June, 2018 Kenya Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Substantiated Counseling Closed - subject dismissed

816 2018 UNHCR Unknown 14 June, 2018 Mexico Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Substantiated Secure shelters Closed - subject dismissed

421 2018 WFP 2017 Unknown 13 June, 2018 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Unknown No - victim unidentified To be confirmed

815 2018 UNHCR Unknown 11 June, 2018 Iraq Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Unsubstantiated Secure shelters Closed - unsubstantiated

609 2018 UNICEF 2018 January 9 June, 2018 Central African RepublicFemale Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Investigation Ongoing General medical 

assistance,Psychosocial 

assistance

Open - Investigation Ongoing

607 2018 UNICEF Unknown 31 May, 2018 Jordan Female Unknown Other Other Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

572 2018 UNOPS 2017 September 18 May, 2018 France Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Unsubstantiated No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - unsubstantiated

813 2018 UNHCR Unknown 11 May, 2018 Kenya Male Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing No - victim unidentified Open - Investigation Ongoing

951 2018 UNHCR Unknown 10 May, 2018 Kenya Male Child (under 18)Other Other Substantiated Counseling Closed - subject dismissed

606 2018 UNICEF 2018 Unknown 7 May, 2018 Jordan Female Adult Other Other Substantiated Psychosocial assistance To be confirmed

807 2018 UNHCR 2018 Unknown 3 May, 2018 Ethiopia Unknown Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing No - victim unidentified Open - Investigation Ongoing
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808 2018 UNHCR 2018 Unknown 3 May, 2018 Ethiopia Unknown Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing No - victim unidentified Open - Investigation Ongoing

809 2018 UNHCR 2018 Unknown 3 May, 2018 Ethiopia Unknown Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing No - victim unidentified Open - Investigation Ongoing

810 2018 UNHCR 2018 Unknown 3 May, 2018 Ethiopia Unknown Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing No - victim unidentified Open - Investigation Ongoing

803 2018 UNHCR 2018 March 16 April, 2018 Uganda Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Substantiated Counseling To be confirmed

804 2018 UNHCR 2018 March 16 April, 2018 Uganda Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Psychosocial assistance Closed - subject dismissed

800 2018 UNHCR 2018 April 13 April, 2018 Tanzania Female Adult Sexual Abuse Rape Substantiated General medical 

assistance

Closed - subject dismissed

802 2018 UNHCR 2017 Unknown 13 April, 2018 Tanzania Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unsubstantiated Assisted relocation Closed - unsubstantiated

801 2018 UNHCR Unknown 13 April, 2018 Jordan Unknown Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing No - victim unidentified Open - Investigation Ongoing

799 2018 UNHCR 2018 March 10 April, 2018 Jordan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Substantiated Counseling Closed - subject separated/resigned 

from Organization before or during 

investigation

798 2018 UNHCR 2018 March 10 April, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Substantiated General medical 

assistance

Closed - subject dismissed

797 2018 UNHCR 2017 July 10 April, 2018 Tanzania Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Substantiated General medical 

assistance

Closed - subject dismissed

805 2018 UNHCR Unknown 10 April, 2018 Iraq Female Unknown Other Other Substantiated No - victim unidentified To be confirmed

796 2018 UNHCR 2018 March 9 April, 2018 Tanzania Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Investigation Ongoing Emergency medical 

assistance

Open - Investigation Ongoing

795 2018 UNHCR 2018 March 5 April, 2018 Iraq Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Substantiated Assisted relocation Closed - subject dismissed

794 2018 UNHCR Unknown 5 April, 2018 Mexico Unknown Adult Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Preliminary Assessment No - victim unidentified Open - Preliminary Assessment

793 2018 UNHCR Unknown 4 April, 2018 Mexico Male Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated No - victim unidentified Closed - subject dismissed

705 2018 UNFPA 2018 February 28 March, 2018 Unknown Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

792 2018 UNHCR Unknown 28 March, 2018 Kenya Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

605 2018 UNICEF 01 October 2017 23 March, 2018 Uganda Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Investigation Ongoing Psychosocial assistance Open - Investigation Ongoing

790 2018 UNHCR Unknown 16 March, 2018 Unknown Female Unknown Other Other Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

603 2018 UNICEF 01 December 2017 16 March, 2018 South Sudan Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Investigation Ongoing Emergency medical 

assistance,Psychosocial 

assistance

Open - Investigation Ongoing

788 2018 UNHCR Unknown 14 March, 2018 South Sudan Unknown Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing No - victim unidentified Open - Investigation Ongoing

787 2018 UNHCR Unknown 13 March, 2018 Uganda Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unsubstantiated No - victim unidentified Closed - unsubstantiated

604 2018 UNICEF 27 January 2018 13 March, 2018 Central African RepublicFemale Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Investigation Ongoing Psychosocial assistance Open - Investigation Ongoing

786 2018 UNHCR Unknown 9 March, 2018 Greece Unknown Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Investigation Ongoing Counseling Open - Investigation Ongoing

784 2018 UNHCR Unknown 7 March, 2018 Burundi Female Adult Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Investigation Ongoing No - victim unidentified Open - Investigation Ongoing

785 2018 UNHCR Unknown 7 March, 2018 Iraq Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Substantiated No - victim unidentified Closed - subject dismissed

782 2018 UNHCR Unknown 1 March, 2018 Iraq Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Closed under other 

circumstances

No - victim unidentified Closed - no collaboration from 

victim / complainant

703 2018 UNFPA 2018 January 28 February, 2018 Unknown Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Transactional Sex Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed
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704 2018 UNFPA 2018 January 28 February, 2018 Unknown Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

781 2018 UNHCR Unknown 27 February, 2018 Kenya Female Adult Other Other Unsubstantiated No - victim unidentified Closed - unsubstantiated

422 2018 WFP Unknown 21 February, 2018 Unknown Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Counseling Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

779 2018 UNHCR 2018 February 15 February, 2018 Lebanon Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Unsubstantiated No - victim unidentified Closed - unsubstantiated

423 2018 WFP 14 January 2018 14 February, 2018 Nepal Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Secure shelters To be confirmed

948 2018 UNICEF 2017 Unknown 12 February, 2018 Jordan Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

948 2018 UNICEF 2017 Unknown 12 February, 2018 Syrian Arab Republic Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

777 2018 UNHCR Unknown 10 February, 2018 Kenya Female Child (under 18)Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of child 

prostitution

Unsubstantiated No - victim unidentified Closed - unsubstantiated

949 2018 UNHCR Unknown 1 February, 2018 Kenya Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

775 2018 UNHCR 2017 April 29 January, 2018 Namibia Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Substantiated No - victim unidentified To be confirmed

774 2018 UNHCR 2017 Unknown 22 January, 2018 Chad Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Unsubstantiated No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - unsubstantiated

772 2018 UNHCR 2016 Unknown 10 January, 2018 Pakistan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Counseling To be confirmed

424 2018 WFP Unknown 3 January, 2018 Mali Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Unknown Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

601 2018 UNICEF 21 September 2017 1 January, 2018 Iraq Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Unsubstantiated Psychosocial assistance Closed - unsubstantiated

587 2017 UNICEF 20 November 2017 17 December, 2017 Nigeria Female Child (under 18)Sexual Abuse Rape Unknown Psychosocial assistance To be confirmed

767 2017 UNHCR Unknown 30 November, 2017 Mexico Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Substantiated No - victim unidentified Closed - subject dismissed

765 2017 UNHCR Unknown 29 November, 2017 Uganda Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Unknown No - victim unidentified To be confirmed

766 2017 UNHCR Unknown 43068.33333 Uganda Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

756 2017 UNHCR Unknown 43063.33333 Kenya Female Child (under 

18)

Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

759 2017 UNHCR Unknown 43063.33333 Kenya Female Child (under 

18)

Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

762 2017 UNHCR Unknown 43063.33333 Kenya Female Child (under 

18)

Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Unknown Unknown To be confirmed

753 2017 UNHCR 2016 May 43053.33333 South Sudan Female Child (under 

18)

Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

752 2017 UNHCR Unknown 43047.33333 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Substantiated Unknown To be confirmed

749 2017 UNHCR Unknown 43035.29167 Kenya Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Investigation Ongoing Unknown Open - Investigation Ongoing

745 2017 UNHCR Unknown 43019.29167 Uganda Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Unsubstantiated No - victim unidentified Closed - unsubstantiated

743 2017 UNHCR 2017 August 42986.29167 Iraq Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Unsubstantiated Counseling Closed - unsubstantiated

742 2017 UNHCR 2017 June 42947.29167 South Sudan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Substantiated Unknown Closed - subject dismissed

741 2017 UNHCR 2017 July 42930.29167 Iraq Female Child (under 

18)

Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of child 

prostitution

Preliminary Assessment General medical 

assistance

Open - Preliminary Assessment

733 2017 UNHCR Unknown 42909.29167 Iraq Female Adult Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Closed under other 

circumstances

No - victim unidentified Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

736 2017 UNHCR Unknown 42909.29167 Iraq Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Closed under other 

circumstances

No - victim unidentified Closed - referred to Implementing 

Partner / Other Entity

731 2017 UNHCR 2016 September 42899.29167 Jordan Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Closed under other 

circumstances

No - victim did not seek 

assistance

Closed - subject separated/resigned 

from Organization before or during 

investigation

728 2017 UNHCR 2017 March 42880.29167 Iraq Female Adult Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Closed under other 

circumstances

Counseling Closed - no collaboration from 

victim / complainant
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727 2017 UNHCR Unknown 42873.29167 Greece Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Solicitation of 

Transactional Sex

Unsubstantiated Counseling Closed - unsubstantiated

719 2017 UNHCR Unknown 42858.29167 Iraq Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

No - victim unidentified To be confirmed

585 2017 UNICEF Unknown 42856.29167 Nigeria Female Child (under 

18)

Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Unknown Psychosocial assistance To be confirmed

722 2017 UNHCR 2015 Unknown 42849.29167 Democratic Republic 

of Congo

Female Adult Sexual Abuse Rape Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

No - victim unidentified To be confirmed

724 2017 UNHCR 2015 Unknown 42849.29167 Democratic Republic 

of Congo

Female Child (under 

18)

Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

No - victim unidentified To be confirmed

714 2017 UNHCR Unknown 42845.29167 Democratic Republic 

of Congo

Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Exploitative Relationship Referred to Implementing 

Partner Entity

Counseling To be confirmed

584 2017 UNICEF Unknown 42831.29167 Unknown Female Child (under 

18)

Sexual Abuse Sexual Assault Investigation Ongoing Psychosocial assistance Open - Investigation Ongoing

700 2017 UNFPA Unknown 42829.29167 Unknown Unknown Unknown Other Other Unsubstantiated Unknown Closed - unsubstantiated

712 2017 UNHCR Unknown 42804.33333 Lebanon Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Transactional Sex Closed under other 

circumstances

No - victim unreachable Closed - subject dismissed

709 2017 UNHCR 2015 July 42787.33333 Chad Female Adult Sexual Exploitation Other Forms of Sexual 

Exploitation

Closed under other 

circumstances

Counseling Closed - subject separated/resigned 

from Organization before or during 

investigation

582 2017 UNICEF 2016 December 42776.33333 Syrian Arab Republic Female Child (under 

18)

Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Substantiated Psychosocial assistance Closed - subject dismissed

583 2017 UNICEF 2016 December 42776.33333 Syrian Arab Republic Female Child (under 

18)

Sexual Abuse Other Forms of Sexual 

Violence

Substantiated Psychosocial assistance Closed - subject dismissed
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